ILLUSTRATED PARTS
BREAKDOWN FOR

—

IBCAT 100
NMIC TOCROSS 100
NOTOSPORT 100
197/-1972.

FoR ENGINE YARTS USE /00ce iorin,

DATE: 1 NOVEMBER 1971

PUBLISHED BY:

M OTO RCYC LE COMPANY 1535 West Rosecrans Avenue Gardena, Californis 80249



@,

BOBCAT 100

MOTOSPORT 100§




Figure 2-1. Bobcat 100 Frame Assembly, Exploded View

Page 2




TABLE 2-1. BOBCAT 100 FRAME ASSEMBLY PARTS TABLE
{See Figure 2-1)

Ei, P Uni o Usabie 5
lndesic El‘o. Nuiurl;er .t‘:]slst\j/ Description On %cs)i/tD[;aa'lcgr
Code
214 608 1 Steering column bearing, Quter-upper
2 609 L Steerinig column bearing, Outer-lower
3 610 i Steering column bearing, inner-upper
-4 Gl 1 Steering column bearing, Inner-lower
‘B 612 52 Steering halis 5/32"
5] 613 1 Steering blind rut
7 B13/1 2 Steering washers
-8 618 1 Kickstand spring
-9 634/1 2 Fuel cock gasket, Nylon
-10 848/1 1 Couple; chain stretcher
-11 1412 1 Swinging arm pivol, 12 x 195
12 1532 1 Fuel cock, twa-way
-13 2105 4 Swinging arm pivot bush, 12 x 16 x 30
-14 3029/2 2 Foot rest, distance'piece
-16 5308/1 1 Gear change lever with rubber
-16 5308/2 1 Kickstarter lever fold
7 5308/3 1 Exhaust pipe gasket
-18 | 5b3x 1 Complete engine with F20
19 8043 1 Kickstand screw
-20 8076 1 Distance piece
-21 10042 1 Fuel cap
% k) 10255 1 1 Silencer cover
& : -23 10256 . ) Rear shock absorbers mm.290
-24 11210/2 t Red - black lined couple “Indian’ decal
-25 11210/3 1 White - black lined coupie “’Indian” decal
-28 11550 1 Complete frame
-27 11551 1 Lower craddle
-28 I 11652 1 Complete rear swinging arm
20 i 11552/5 2 Swinging arm pivoet washer
-30 11564 1 Complete stoneshield
-3 11555 1 Complete front fork
-32 BC 1, 1 Lower support stegring column
-33 BC 2 1 Upper aluminum coennection plate
-34 BC3 2 Chromed fork outer
36 - BC 4 2 Fork spring
-36 BC S5 1 R/H fork leg with clamp
-37 BLC 6 1 L/H fork leg with clamp
-38 BC7 2 Rubber coverdust
-39 BC 8 1 L/H coverdust rubber spring
-40 BC9 2 8 x b5 fixing outer scraw
-41 BC 10 4 | @ 8 washer
-42 BC 11 ) | 8 x 6,5 fixing nut
-43 BC 12 2 8 x 35 TCEI fixing screw
44 BC13 1 8 x 45 TE screw
=7 TW .
< : WM()TORCYCL& COMPANY ' Page 3




(See Figure 2-1)

TABLE 2-1. BOBCAT 100 FRAME ASSEMBLY PARTS TABLE (Cont'd.}

Fig. & Part Units - Usable i
Indegt No. Number Assv/ Desealplien nge %;';J;D[De:lzr
2-1-45 8C 14 1 @ 8 outer indented washer

-46 BC 156 1 Aluminum fixing handlebar piece

-47 BC 16 4 6 x 30 TCEI screw fixing bridge

-48 BC 17 1 Dustcaver rubber spring

49 BC 18 1 Front fork spring rubber

-50 11556 1 Front fender

51 11667 1 Rear fender

-52 11568 1 Saddle with “Indian’’ serigraphy

-63 11559 1 Chain cover

-b4 11561 1 Fuel tank

-5bb 11562 1 Fuel cocks connection piece

-b6 11662/1 1 Carhuretor cock connection piace

-57 11564 i Complete exhaust pipe and silencer (black]

68 11582 2 Shock absorbers spacer

-59 11583 1 R/H foot rest

-60 11683/3 2 Foot rest springs

-61 115684 1 Side stand

-62 11585 A R/H lamp support

-63 11586 1 L/H famp support

-64 11587 1 L/H foot rest

Page 4




FIGURE 2-2. MOTOCROSS 100 FRAME ASSEMBLY PARTS TABLE

Fig. & Part Units/ Déstriiition Uscs;:le Dist/Dealer
Index No. Number Assy Cost Data
Code

2-2-3 618 1 Kickstand spring
-2 634 2 Fuel tank tap gasket
-3 634/1 2 Fuel cock nylon gasket
-4 bbd 1 Hear tank support rubber
-b 699 2 Front cylinder tank support rubber
-8 1633 1 Fuel cocks one-way
-7 2105 3 Nylon bushes for chain 12 x 16 x 30
-8 3029/2 2 Foot rest spacer
-9 3108 1 @ 60 Fuel tank cap
-10 5206 B 19 x 14 x 215 spinner bushes
11 5207 1 14 x 225 Spinner
-12 5209 1 Complete chain carter
-13 5210 3 Carter and chain distance piece
-14 5211 1 Carter and chain-slide connection plate
-15 5212 1 Front fender support
-16 5215 2 mm.290 adjustable rear shock-absorbers
17 5228 2 Fender decal belt-kind {black}
-18 5231 P Chain stretcher @ 15 hole
19 L232 3 Steel spacer washer
-20 5253 ] Front fender
-2t 5303 1 Haled stone-shield plate
-22 5304 1 Complete rear swinging arm & R/H fixing
-23 5307 1 Rear fender
24 5308/1 1 Gear change lever with rubber
-2b 5308/3 1 (3 35 Exhaust pipe gasket
-26 5328 1 Complete kickstand
-27 h330 1 Complete chain-slide
-28 5330/1 1 Chain-slide assem. plate
-29 5338 1 Cocks fuel connection
230 5339 1 Cock-carburetor fuel connection
-31 5340 5 Front fender absorber rubber
-32 5341 1 Frame
-33 5342 1 Comptete stone-shield, side engine plates

foot-rests support
-34 5343 1 Complete 170/32 front fork — 160 run
-35 M1 1 tower support steering column
36 M2 1 Fork head
-37 M4 4 TCEL 10 x 14 screw
-38 M5 1 Steering column nut
-39 Mé 1 Washer
-40 M7 5 TCE1 8 x 30 screw
-41 M3 2 Leg cap
42 Mg 2 Q" ring
-43 M10 2 TSP 6 x 10 screw
-44 M11 2 Eell spring
-45 M12 2 3/16" ball
-46 M15 2 Spring spacer
-47 M16 2 Springs
-48 M17 2 Brake spring washer
-49 M18 2 Chromed fork leg
-50 M21 2 E 12 Seeger
= TW .
e | .WMOTORCYCLE COMPANY

Page &



Figure 2-2. Motorcross 100 Frame Assembly, Exploded View

Page 6



FIGURE 2-2. MOTOCROSS 100 FRAME ASSEMBLY PARTS TABLE (Cont'd.)

Fig. & Part Units/ Description USS?B Dist/Dealsr
tndex No. Number ‘Assy Cast Data
Code
2.2-51 M22 2 Jam-spring ring
-52 M24 2 R inner teeth ring
-53 M25 2 Conical spring
-54 M27 2 Brake busher
-55 M29 2 Seeger 27 ring
-66 M31 2 Stop ring
-57 M32 4 MIM fixing ring
-58 M35 2 TC M 6 x 8 screw
-59 M36 4 @ 6, b5 washer
-60 M37 1 TE 8 x 55 screw, fixing wheel spinner
-61 M38 1 8 x 8 nut, fixing wheel spinner
-62 M39 2 TCEI 10 x 25 screw, fixing hydraulic brake
-63 M40 2 Aluminum washer
-64 Mda1 2 Dustcover rubber
-65 M42 2 Dustcover rubber
-66 M49 1 Complete hydraulic brake
-67 M50 2 Hand!ebar fixing clamps
-68 Ma3 2 Undrilled little piston
-69 M54 2 Pin
-70 Mbb 2 Plastic fixing ring
-7 M56 2 Conical jam spring
=12 M57 2 Valves
73 MbB 2 Basical brake-rod cap
-74 M59 1 R/H Aluminum wheel support end
mm.373
75 M&0 1 L/H wheel support end mm.373
-76 M&5 2 Lower spring ring
-17 M66 2 Hydraulic brake rod
78 5346/1 1 Straight starter lever
-79 5347 1 Complete fuel tank
-80 5348 1 Two-way fuel cock - stop run square 16
-81 5353/1 1 Couple Indian decal with US flag
-82 5356 . 1 Self-adhesive ““Made in ltaly” decal
-83 5366 1 Exhaust pipe and sitencer
-84 5375 1 Saddle
-B5 5376 i New Model 101 engine with cage
-86 9223 2 26-52-16 steering bearing conical rolls
-87 9224 1 Bearing dust cover cover
-38 10512/2 5 Front fender spacer rubher
-89 - 11222 2 Fuel tank rear fixing rubber bands
-90 11583 i R/H complete foot rest
91. 11583/3 2 Foot rest spring
-g2 11587 1 I./H complete foot rest
-93 12255/8 2 Rear fender rubber band.

42£é;fjj2? i Tiéf’g%&géizyg
g I MOTQORCYCLE COMPANY

Page 7



Figure 2-3. Motosport 100 Frame Assembly Differences, Exploded View

Page 8



TABLE 2-3. MOTOSPORT 100 FRAME ASSEMBLY DIFFERENCES,

PARTS TABLE
Fig. & Part Units/ Besseiniion U!;S:Ie Dist/Dealer
Index No, Number Assy Code Cost Data
VARIATIONS COMPARED WITH
MOTOCROSS 100
2-3-1 629 2 Fuel tank front spring

-2 654 2 Front and rear tank rubber support

-3 655 2 Side tank rubber support

-4 1532 1 Two ways fuel cock

-5 4139 1 Exhaust pipe shield

-8 5213 1 Fraont numberplate support

-7 5216 1 ABS front fender

-8 b224 1 Fuet cock gasket

-G 5225 1 Fuel cock - carburetor gasket

-10 5234 1 “Olympic" Gaz control

-11 5235 1 R/H @ 24 handle

-12 5236 1 L/H @ 22 handle

-13 5238 1 Gaz wire

<14 5241 1 Rear tire, 3.00 x 18 Cross, MT 74

-15 5246 1 Oval white numberplate 280 x 230

-16 5301 1 Stoneshield — complete side engine piates
foot rests attachment

-17 5302 2 Complete foot-rest

-18 5306 1 Complete front fork mm. 160

-19 M3 1 Handlebar cross fixing piece

-20 M13 4 M7 x 14 cross piece put

-21 M14 4 Washer

-22 M17 2 Front fork spring lower ring

-23 M19 2 Hydraulic brake spinner mm.202

.24 M20 2 Unpierced tittle piston

-25 M23 2 Cylindrical jam spring mm.19 @ 18

-26 M26 -2 Valves

-27 M28 2 Spacer washer

-28 M30 2 Basic brake spinner cap

-29 M33 1 R/H wheel support terminal

-30 M34 1 L/H wheel support terminal and fixing
piece

-3t Ma7 2 Complete hydraulic brake

-32 5308/2 1 Jointed fold starter lever

-33 5309/2 2 Tank springs attachment ¢lip

-34 65312 1 Complete exhaust pipe and silencer

-35 5315/1 1 Seat (no mark)

-36 - B350 1 Complete frame

-37 h351 1 New Model 101 engine

-38 53562 1 Complete fue! tank

-39 5353 1 “Indian” and US flag decal

-40 5354 1 Oval "Indian’ decal for engine carter

-41 8224 1 Front tire, 2.75 x 19 Crass, MT 74

-42 105812/1 B Front fender rubber spacer tube

-43 11049 ] Front fender absorber rubber

-44 11222 2 Front numberplate fixing rubber band

THE
l MOTORCYCLE COMPANY Page 9




Page 10



TABLE 3-1. BOBCAT. 100 CONTROL & WHEEL ASSEMBLIES, PARTS TABLE

Fig. & Part Units/ Daseriptidn Uggm Dist/Dealer
Index No. Number Assy c Cost Data
. ode
3-1-1 659 2 Hold fast

-2 660/3 12 Fixing lever screw and nut
-3 667/1 1 Clutch hold fast
-4 B67/2 1 Wire control
-5 684 4 Long wire clip
6 684/1 7 Short wire clip
7 686/8 2 Lamp fixing nuts
-8 693 3 Cable guard
-9 1013 1 Stop switcher
-10 1015 1 Plug pipe
-1 1427 1 R/H adjustable lever
-12 142711 1 Front brake lever
-13 1427/2 1. Front brake lever support
-14 1428 i L/H adjustable lever
-16 1428/1 1 Clutch lever
-16 1428/2 1 Clutch lever support
-17 1438 1 Rubber clip fixing cable assembly
-18 1545/1 1 Head lamp body and spy
-19 1645/3 1 Head lamp ring and screw
-20 5308/4 1 Quter ignition coil AT
21 h326 1 6V, 24 WHorns -
-22 10028 2 = @ 10 Flaps
23 10039 1 Light switch
-24 10043 1 9 A 10 Front tube
-25 10050/1 1 Rear brake laver spring
-26 10052/3 1 Fixed optical, set

T .27 10052/4 1 Optical set spring
-28 10062/5 1 Three-ways socket
28 10053 1 Tail light and plate holder
-30 10063/1 1 Rear lamp set complete of wires
-31 10053/2 1 Plate holder :
-32 10053/3 T Red shield and cathadiottre
-33 10053/4 1 BAY 15 D wwo-lights famp
-34 10063/5 1 Rear gasket
-35 10053/6 1 Glass gasket
-36 10053/7 1 Rear rubber cap
-37 10053/8 1 Lower transparent cover
-38 10053/9 2. Fixing screw
-39 10053/10 2 Tail light fixing nut
-40 10053/11 2 Endented washer
-41 10053/12 1 Lower shield gasket
-42 10068 1 Plug wire :
-43 10253/5 2 Adjustable lever fixing screw
-44 10509 1 3.00 - 10 front crass tires
-45 11220 1 Three-sections clamp
-46 11553 1 Rear brake lever
47 11566 1 Complete handlebar
-48 11566/1 1 Handlebar body
49 11667 1 Gas wire
-60 11568 1 Clutch wire
-51 11569 1 Front brake wire
-52 11670 1 Rear brake wire

Page 11




TABLE 3-1. BOBCAT 100 CONTROL & WHEEL ASSEMBLIES,
PARTS TABLE (Cont'd.}

. . : Usable 7
Fig. & Part Units/ _ : Dist/Dealer
lndegi No. Number Assy DeEschiation COn Cost Data
ode
3-1-53 11571 1 9.00-10 Cross 18 rear tire
-54 11572 1 14 B 10 Rear tube
55 11673 1 @ 90 complete front wheel on bearings
-bo . 11574 1 @ 105 complete rear wheel on bearings
-57 11575 1 86 tinks chain
-58 11576 1 Complete electrical set (not snown)
-59 11578 i @ 105 complete front lamp {black painted)
-60 116577 i Electrical wires set
-61 11579 1 @ 24 R/H handle
-62 11580 1 @ 22 L/H handie
-63 11581 1 Gas control
64 11588 1 @ 90 complete front hub
-55 RBC 1 1 10" x 54 Front rim
-66 " RBC2 28 @ 3 x 73 spoke
-67 RBC 3 h6 MNipples
-68 RBC 4. 1 @ 90 hub body
-69 RBCS 4 ®32¢ 12 H 10 bearing
70 RBC 6 4 O 32 dustcover ring
-71 REC7 1 I./H cuter spacer
-72 | RBC 8 1 Spacer washer
73 | RBCOY 1 M 12 x 6 lock nut
74 RBC 10 1 M 12 x 156 hub pin
75 RBC'11 1 Rearing spacer mm.56.5
-76 RBC 12 1 & 90 Brake shoes and lining
7 RBC 13 2 @ 7 x 17 shoes spring
- 78 RBC 14 2 M 6 x 45 spinners
79 RBC 15 1 Hub cover _
-80 RBC 16 1 6 x 20 CH 9 cable adjuster
-81 REC 17 o H 11 R/H inner spacer
-82 RBC 18 2 Brake little lever
B3 RBC 19 2 Cable adjuster with nut and washer
.84 . RBC 206 4 Washer spinner
-85 RBC 21 2 Spinner nut
-86 RBC 22 4 Wheel washer
-87 RBC 23 4 M 12 x 10 wheel nut
-88 116808 1 @ 105 complete rear hub
-89 RBC 25 1 10! x 67" rear wheel rim
-90 RBC 26 28 . @ 3 x 68 spoke
91 ] RBC 27 1 105 rear hub body
-92 RBC 28 1 M 12 x 210 Rear hub spindle
-93 RBC 29 N Z 28 # 7 sprocket
© 94 RBC 30 1 Fixing sprocket - 4 holes plate
-95 ' RBC 31 4 7 x 20 fixing sprocket nut
-96 RBC 32 1 H 6 L/H outer spacer
97 RBC 33 1 mm.95 bearing spacer
-98 RBC 34 2 H 15 R/H inner and cuter spacer
-99 RBC 35 1. (@ 105 brake shoes and lining
100 RBC 38 2 @ 8 x 20 brake shoes spring
-101 RBC 37 1 Hub cover
102 RBC 38 1 6 x 20 CH 10 cable adjuster
-103 RBC 39 4 7 x 7 bolt fixing sprocket nut
-104 12245 1 Complete rear light

Page 12



TABLE 3-2. MOTOCROSS 100 CONTROL & WHEEL ASSEMBLIES,
PARTS TABLE '
| Fig. & 3 Part - Units/ i Usable Dist/Deaaler
lndegx No. Number Assy Desenption nge Cost Data
3-21 667/1 1 Clutch hoidfast
-2 667/3 1 Wire turnbuckle control
-3 667/4 1 @ 12 holdfast and TE screw
-4 673 2 @ 18 flaps
-5 693 3 Cable terminal guard
-6 728 1 Rear brake lever spring
-7 772 1 7A19 Front tube
-8 10156 1 Plug pipe
-9 2634 1 Gaz control
-10 5233 1 Complete handlebar
-1 M1 1 Bare handlebar and cross piece
12 MM2 1 R/H complete adjustable lever-
-13 MM3 1 L/H complete adjustable lever
-14 MM4 1 Front brake lever
-15 MMB 1 Clutch lever
-18 MMBE 2 Screw and nut fixing fevers
17 MM7 1 Clutch lever support
-18 MM8 1 Brake lever support
-19 NiMO 7] TCE 7 x 15 screw fixing levers
-20 MM10 1 Cable adjuster
21 MM 11 2 Spring
22 MM12 2 3/16" balls
-23 MM13 2 Turnbuckle sheath-stop
-24 MM14 2 Pust cover cap
-25 5237 1 Front brake wire
-26 5249 1 Front brake pawl
-27 5305 1 Complete rear brake lever
-28 5308/4 1T Cylindricat outer AT coil
-29 5313 1 116 rolis chain
-30 5314 i Clutch wire
-31 5316 1 Complete front wheel
-32 5317 1 Complete rear wheel
-33 5318 1 Complete front hub
-34 RM1 1 19" x 58" front wheel rim
-35 RMv2 1 Aluminum hub body
-36 RM3 36 @ 3 x 175 spoke
-37 RM4 72 @ 3 x 17 Nipples
-38 RM5 1 Hub pin mm.246
-39 RMB 4 35-15-12 bearing
-40 Rii7 4 ® 35 dustcover
-41 AmME 1 Spacer felter ring No. 3
-42 RM9 1 R/H spacer tube
-43 RM10 1 Bearing spacer
-44 RM1t 2 Couple brake shoes and lining @ 136
-45 RM12 4 Shoes spring
-46 RM13 1 Cabte adjuster M7 CH 11
-47 RM14 1 Spinner

g}

| THEwg .
WMOTOHCYCLE COMPANY

Page 13~



Figure 3-2. Motocross 100 Control & Wheel Assemblies, Exploded View

Page 14




TABLE 3-2. MOTOCROSS 100 CONTROL & WHEEL ASSEMBLIES,

PARTS TABLE (Cont'd.)

i . : o Usable Dist/Deale
ol |24, |9 R
ade
3-2-48 RM15 1 Bare aluminum hub cover
. [ RM16 1 Aluminum brake littte lever
-50 AM1T7 2 Nuts fixing lever to spinner
-51 RV18 3 @.15 wheel washer
-52 RM19 1 15 x 12.5 whee! nut
53 RM20 2 Felter rings # 2
-54 5319 1 Complete rear hub
-55 RM21 1 18" x 58 rear wheel rim
-66 RM22 1 Aluminum hub body
-h7 RM23 36 @ 3 x 166 spoke
-b8 RM24 1 15 x 215 bare hub spindle
-59 RM25 1 Cross rubber
-60 RM26 1 Z 46 # 7 4 holes sprocket
-B1 RM27 1 @ 135 fixing crown plate
-62 RM28 4 @ 7 grower washer
-63 RM29 4 7 x 45 Fixing crown nut
-64 RM30 4 7 x 7 fixing nut
-6b RM31 1 Spacer H 10
-66. RM32 1 Spacer felter ring No. 1
-67 RM33 1 Bearing spacer mm.89
-68 RM34 1 Spinner
-69 RM235 1 Bare hub cover
-70 RM36 1 Aluminum brake lever
-1 RM37 2 15 x 10 wheel nut
72 RM38 1 12 x 23 brake spindle fixing piece
73 5329 1 Rear brake spindie '
-74 5335 1 Gaz wire
-75 5358 1 Front tire, 2,50 x 19, Cross MTQ7
76 - 5369 1 Rear tire, 3.00 x 18, Cross MTO7
77 5378 1 R/H @ 24 handle
-78 5378/1 1 L/H @ 22 handle
-79 8058 1 Rear tube 8 A 18
/@\ i THE R
R QWMOTORCYCLE COMPANY Page 15




Ao

Figure 3-3. Motosport 100 Control & Wheel Assemblies Differences, Exploded View

Page 16



TABLE 3-3. MOTOSPORT 100 CONTROL & WHEEL ASSEMBLIES,
PARTS TABLE
i ; Usable .
Fig. & Part Units/ . Dist/Dealer
Indei No. Number Assy Besgription nge Cost Data
VARIATIONS COMPARED WITH
MOTOCROSS 100
3-3-1 629 2 Fuel tank front spring

-2 664 2 Front and rear tank rubber support

-3 655 2 Side tank rubber suppart

-4 1632 i Two ways fuel cock

-5 4139 1 Exhaust pipe shield

-6 5213 1 Front numberplate support

-7 5216 1 ABS front fender

-8 5224 1 Fuel cock gasket

-9 5225 1 Fuel cock - carburetor gasket

-10 5234 1 "Olympic” Gaz control

-1 5235 1 R/H @ 24 handle

o 5236 1 L/H @ 22 handle

-13 5238 1 Gaz wire

-14 5241 1 Rear tire, 3.00 x 18 Cross, MT 74

-15 5246 1 Oval white numberplate 280 x 230

-16 5301 1 Stoneshield — compiete side engine plates

) foot rests attachment

=17 5302 2 Complete foot-rest

-18 5306 ] Complete front fork mm. 150

-19 M3 1 Handlebar cross fixing piece

-20 M13 4 M7 x 14 cross piece nut

-21 M14 4 Washer

-22 M17 2 Front fork spring lower ring

-23 M19 -2 Hydraulic brake spinner mm.202

24 M20 2 Unpierced little piston

-25 M23 2 Cylindrical jam spring mm.19 @ 18

-26 M2§ 2 Valves

-27 M28 2 Spacer washer

-28 M30 2 Basic brake spinner cap

29 - M33 1 R/H wheel support terminal

-30 M34 1 L/H wheel support terminal and fixing
piece

-31 Ma7 2 Complete hydraulic brake

-32 5308/2 1 Jointed fold starter lever

-33 5309/2 2 Tank springs attachment clip

-34 h312 -1 Complete exhaust pipe and silencer

-35 53156/1 1 Seat (no mark)

-36 5360 1 Complete frame

-37 6351 1 New Model 101 engine

-38 5352 1 Complete fuel tank

-39 5353 1 “indian” and US flag decal

-40 5354 1 Oval “Indian" decal for engine carter

-41 8224 1 Front tire, 2.75 x 19 Cross, MT 74

42 10512/1 ‘6 Front fender rubber spacer tube

-43 11049 6 Front fender absorber rubber

-44 11222 2 Front numberplate fixing rubber band

" Sndlon
S i MOTORCYCLE COMPANY Page 17



ine:
. diandirtbikera s,

‘JIU'N-‘
m (Y




